 242 www.epluse.com v1.10 / Modification rights reserved EE820
The EE820 CO2 sensor is optimized for use in harsh, demanding
applications, such as hatchers, incubators, life stock barns or
greenhouses.
Outstanding Accuracy
A multiple point CO2 and temperature factory adjustment
procedure leads to excellent CO2 measurement accuracy over
the entire temperature working range, so the EE820 can even be

Support Literature
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE820-HV2A6E1AC0
Measuring range: 0...5 000 ppm
Output: 4 - 20 mA
Electrical connection: M16 cable gland
Accessories: No accessories
USB configuration adapter HA011066
Product configuration software EE-PCS
(free download: www.epluse.com/ee820)
EE820-FAC Forced Air Circulation Module HA011302
Connection cable M12x1 socket - flying leads
  - 1.5 m (3.3ft) HA010819
  - 5 m (16.4 ft) HA010820
  - 10 m (32.8 ft) HA010821
Protective cap for female M12 connectors HA010781
Protective cap for male M12 connectors HA010782
Power supply adapter  V03
Accessories
(for further information, see data sheet “Accessories“)
EE820-
Measuring range
0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...10 000 ppm HV3
Analogue output
0 - 10 V A3
A64 - 20 mA
Electrical connection
M16 cable gland E1
M12 plug E9
Accessories
No accessories AC0